

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1948, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1948DE4), as follows:

1.3 Page 4, line 24, before the second "the" insert "including"

1.4 Page 4, line 25, delete "the Board of Pardons," and insert "charged with the care and
1.5 custody of inmates" and

1.6 Page 4, line 28, delete everything after "401,"

1.7 Page 4, line 29, delete "homes," and delete "juvenile residential facilities,"

1.8 Page 4, line 31, delete "and treatment"

1.9 Page 5, line 3, delete "or"

1.10 Page 5, line 4, delete the period and insert "; or"

1.11 Page 5, after line 4, insert:

1.12 "(6) any person responsible for the supervision of offenders placed on supervised release,
1.13 parole, or probation."